PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yi-Wen Tang	11/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hold Well Industrial Co., LTD.
Street Address:	Drake Chambers, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12623451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (886)422-9573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 886-4-22910100

Email: gianting@ms34.hinet.net

Correspondent Name: Yi-Wen Tang

Address Line 1: No.37-2, Ching-Dau 1st Street
Address Line 4: Taichung, TAIWAN 40464

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Johnson Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=FTTP149-Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 023553 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMEN	IT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (i	nvention Title) STOOL FLUSH CONTROL DEVICE
The PATNET RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	The state of the s
v a Patent Application for this invention, executed by	y the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	, filed
U.S. Patent No.	, issued
The PATNET RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
U.S. Patent right only	
Worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigne	e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first inventor)Yi-Wen Tang	
(Address) 10F2, No.186, Dadun 19th St., Xitun Dist., Taichur	ıg City 407, Taiwan
(Full name of sole of second inventor, if any)	Market and the second s
(Address)	
Action and the second s	
(Full name of sole of third inventor, if any)(Address)	and the second s
(Full name of sole of forth inventor, if any)	The second secon
(Address)	- Andrew State Sta
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is	
(Name of Assignee) Hold Well Industrial Co., LTD.	
(Address of Assignee) <u>Drake Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, Br</u>	itish Virgin Islands
tambo ang katalan a sa s	- Andrewson - Andr
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation ofBritish Virgin Islands (State or Country)	- Products
(5.6.6.5.55.1.63)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid to receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the follow	by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, owing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and intere	st in and to the PATENT RIGHT; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on	
	ment, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of s	
	SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any lega	I proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue ap	
ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce p	oroper protection for said invention.
Yi-wen Tang	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	11/23/2009
(Signature of sole of first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor)	(Dota)
toignature or second inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor)	(Data)
(signature of time inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of forth inventor)	(DA)
(Signature of forth mychlor)	(Date)

RECORDED: 11/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 023553 FRAME: 0468